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Winter/Spring 2025

SE England based, happy to work across UK and Internationally.

Amy is an experienced, multi-skilled AD bringing a broad and varied skillset to her work. She has over 25 years experience as an Assistant
Director, from 3™ AD to 1%t AD on a range of Features, HETV Drama and Commercial/Promo productions. During that time she has had
considerable experience of working with children, horses & animals, stunts, VFX, action vehicles and large background artist calls across
a range of production types and budget levels. She is a member of the Assistant Directors Guild, BECTU and Directors UK, and BAFTA
Connect. She is proficient with Movie Magic Scheduling and Final Draft.

H&S Training: Covid19 Basic Safety Certificate, Enhanced DBS Certificate, BBC Safe Management of Productions, BECTU
Production Safety Passport, City & Guilds Practical Application (Children’s) Regulations Training, BIFA Unconscious Bias
training, ScreenSkills Step up to 1st AD.

In addition to her ADing work, Amy is a BAFTA nominated and RTS winning Drama Director. She has worked extensively producing and

directing short form content and commercials for major international brands. In that capacity she has worked with Nokia, Pedigree,
Toshiba, Lenovo, Benefit, Skype, Red Bull, Aussie, Pepe Jeans, UMG and many more, and her work has taken her to the US, Africa,
Europe, India, China and the Middle East. She has a great deal of experience of working with children and young people, including

licensing and compliance. She also regularly works with the NFTS, DV Talent and ScreenSkills as a tutor/trainer.

Selected 2" AD Credits:

Company Title Year  Position 1t AD

Drummer TV / BSLBT Where the light gets in DRAMA 2024  Key 2™ AD Sam Arnold

BFI / BBC Films ISH FF 2024  Key 2™ AD (final week)  Ben Lanning
Disney+ / Story Collective 1000 Blows (S1 3 x 60) HETV 2023  Crowd 2" AD Jay Arthur

Jax Media / Universal Everyone Else Burns HETV 2022  Key 2™ AD (1 Ep) Tom Allan

Netflix The Kitchen FF 2022  Co-Crowd 2™ AD Jay Arthur

ITV Studios / BBC1 Ralph & Katie (6 x 30) HETV 2022  Key 2™ AD Alex Szygowski
Kudos Film & TV / BBC3 LadyBaby (1 x 22) PILOT 2021  Key 2™ AD Brian Horsburgh
Snowed In / BBC1 / Netflix You Don't Know Me (4 x 60) HETV 2021  Key 2™ AD Tony Aherne
Netflix / Objective Fiction Feel Good (S2 6 x 30) HETV 2020 Key 2™ AD Robyn Henderson
Warner Bros. TV Pennyworth (S2) HETV 2020 2" AD (1 Ep) Neil Wallace
Genial Productions / ITV1 The Trouble with Maggie Cole HETV 2019  Key 2™ AD Andy Pearson
Netflix / Lime Pictures Free Rein (S3 5 x 30) HETV 2018  Key 2" AD Davy Hughes
Rosetta Productions/BFI/BBC Films Lynn & Lucy FF 2018 2" AD (prep only) Ina Luders
Studio Soho Films Surviving Christmas FF 2018  Key 2™ AD Tom White
Cayenne Pepper Productions Swords & Sceptres FF 2017  Key 2™ AD (UK/Mor) Terry Bamber
Blonde to Black Pictures Two for Joy FF 2017  Key 2™ AD Ina Luders
Clerkenwell Films / C4 / Netflix TEOTFW (S1) HETV 2017 2™ AD (dailies) Helen Ostler
CBBC / ZDF / Netflix The Worst Witch (S1 6 x 22) HETV 2016  Key 2™ AD Jonathan Hunter
Swafford Hall Ltd The Hippopotamus FF 2016 2" AD (dailies) Nick Goulden
Kudos Film & TV Ltd Flowers (S1 5 x 30) HETV 2015  Key 2™ AD Alex Streeter
Kudos Film & TV / Lovely Day Grantchester (S2 6 x 60) HETV 2015  Key 2™ AD Alex Streeter

Big Tree Productions Abroad HETV 2008 2" AD (UK Unit) Mark Goddard
Hartswood Films Jekyll HETV 2006 2" AD (dailies) Francesco Reidy
BBC / Diverse Slave Trader HETV 2005 2 AD Giles Butler
Blaze Television Too Many Cooks HETV 2005 2" AD Grantly Butters
Avalon Television Garth Marenghi’s The Told HETV 2002 2™ AD Mel Nortcliffe
Selected 15t AD Credits:

Company Title Year  Position PROD/1st AD*
Deadbeat Films / Charge Films Bury Your Gays SHORT 2025 1tAD Charlotte Brownlee
Aldgate Pictures Three SHORT 2024 1tAD Stefan Demetriou
Euras Films This Love Isn't Taught SHORT 2024 1tAD Sarudzayi Marufu
Vermillion Films Vaillant TVC 2024 15t AD Lee Kemp

NFTS / Amazon Prime The Best Man SHORT 2024 1t AD Xanvier Allison
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Static Flow Productions
Grey Moth

Objective Fiction / C4
Grey Moth

Kode Media

Netflix

Objective Fiction/ BBC
Mercury Studios / UMG
Snowed In / BBC1 / Netflix
Objective Fiction / Netflix
Joker's Pack

Cheeky Grin

Rosetta Productions/BFI/BBC Films

Netflix / Lime Pictures
NFTS

NFTS

NFTS

NFTS

NFTS

Quite Funny Films
Spellbound Films

NFTS

BBC Drama

Shine Ltd

Hot Tail Films

NFTS

NFTS

Slingshot / Wolf Committee
The Mob Film Company

Selected 3" AD Credits

Blackbeard Productions
Fox UK

The Mob Film Company
20t Century Fox
Granada TV

Bentley Productions
BI2 Films

Revolver Man Films
Click Productions
Stanley (IOM) Films
BBC Films

Working Title Films
Ridgeway Films

VF productions
Adventure Pictures

BBC Films

Hallmark Entertainment
Channel 4 / Ginger Productions

Working Title Films

Selected Director Credits

HETV / Drama:

WBTV / Wall to Wall
Britbox / BBC 1 / BBC NI
BBC / ZDF / HULU

BBC / ZDF / HULU

Netflix / Objective Fiction
Channel 4 / Lime Pictures
BBC1 / BBC Studios

Solers Utd

Nephin Subs

Gundi

Principal Boy

The Last Dinner Party

The Kitchen

Small Doses

Mars

You Don't Know Me

Feel Good (S2)

Bump

Tiny Cow

Lynn & Lucy

Free Rein (S3, BIk3)

We have everywhere to go
45 Summers

Rooftop Refugee

Skipper

Collateral Damage

Misfits (S2)

Love at first sight

Yellow Belly End

Jonathan Creek Xmas Special
Demons

Section 44

Outcasts

The Butcher

Sugarhouse

Terry Pratchett’s The Hogfather

Pirates of the Caribbean 4
Gulliver's Travels

Terry Pratchett’s The Hogfather
Garfield 2

Secret Smile

Midsomer Murders

Basic Instinct 2: Risk Addiction
Revolver

Imagine Me & You

The Libertine

Dirty War

Bridget Jones - Edge of Reason
Enduring Love

Vanity Fair

YES

Tomorrow La Scala

Dinotopia

Lock, Stock & ...

Bridget Jones’ Diary

Waterloo Road (S15 2 x 60min)
Hope Street (S3 2 x45min)
Silverpoint (S2 5 x 23min)
Silverpoint (S1 5 x 23min)

Feel Good (S2 Pickups)
Hollyoaks (15 x 23min)

Doctors (10 x 30min)

SHORT
SHORT
PILOT

SHORT
PROMO

PILOT
SHORT
HETV
HETV
SHORT
SHORT
FF
HETV
SHORT
SHORT
SHORT
SHORT
SHORT
HETV
SHORT
SHORT
HETV
HETV
SHORT
SHORT
SHORT

HETV

2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2020
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2010
2010
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2006
2006

2010
2009
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2003
2003
2001
2000
2000

2000

2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2020
2019

15t AD

15t AD

15t AD

15t AD

15t AD

15t AD (Daily)

15t AD

15t AD

15t AD (2" Unit dailies)
15t AD (2" Unit dailies)
15t AD

15t AD

1%t AD (final week)

15t AD (2" unit dailies)
15t AD

15t AD

15t AD

15t AD

15t AD

15t AD (2 Unit)

15t AD

15t AD

15t AD (2" unit)

15t AD (2" unit)

15t AD

15t AD

15t AD

15t AD

15t AD (2" unit)

Crowd 34 AD
Crowd 34 AD
34 AD

314 AD (UK)
34 AD

Add. 34 AD
Add. 34 AD
Add. 34 AD
Add. 34 AD
Add. 34 AD
Add. 34 AD
2" Unit 31 AD
34 AD

Add. 34 AD
34 AD

34 AD

Key Set PA
Key Set PA

Floor Runner

Director
Director

Lead Director
Director

2"d Unit Director
Director
Director

Mia Borrett
Archie Sinclair
Kelly McGolpin
Archie Sinclair
Lily Roberts

Jay Arthur*

Kelly McGolpin
Stefan Demetriou
Tony Aherne*
Robyn Henderson*
Roxanne Holman
Nicki Waltham
Ina Luders*
Davy Hughes*
Emily Everdee
To Dexter
Shereen Ali

Ed Fairweather

Mark Goddard*
Sandra Gorel

Guy De Glanville*
Lydia Currie*

Ben Dixon
Peter Freeman*

Peter Kohn
Terry Bamber
Peter Freeman
Rusty Mahmoud
Robert Fabbri
Max Keene
Mark Goddard
Max Keene

Mel Dicks

Max Keene
Mark Goddard
Richard Styles
Barrie McCulloch
Max Keene
Nick Laws

Nic Jeune
Edward Brett
Mark Goddard
Dom Fysh
Stuart Renfrew
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Short Films:

Angelic Films / PYT Productions
Angelic Films / Haus Pictures
Angelic Films

Angelic Films / Elfin Productions
Angelic Films

Annabel Lee

The Treehouse
Epitaph

A Little Bit Country
The Fairweather Girl

2018 Director / Producer

2015 Director / Writer / Producer
2012 Director / Writer / Producer
2011 Director / Writer

2010 Director / Writer / Producer
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