## **Amy Coop** 1<sup>ST</sup> ASSISTANT DIRECTOR CV AUTUMN 2024



#### SE England based, happy to work across UK and Internationally.

Amy is an experienced, multi-skilled AD bringing a broad and varied skillset to her work. She has over 25 years experience as an Assistant Director, from 3<sup>rd</sup> AD to 1<sup>st</sup> AD on a range of Features, HETV Drama and Commercial/Promo productions. During that time she has had considerable experience of working with children, horses & animals, stunts, VFX, Virtual Production, action vehicles and large background artist calls across a range of production types and budget levels. She is a member of the Assistant Directors Guild, BECTU and Directors UK, and BAFTA Connect. She is proficient with Movie Magic Scheduling and Final Draft.

H&S Training: Covid19 Basic Safety Certificate, Enhanced DBS Certificate, BBC Safe Management of Productions, BECTU Production Safety Passport, City & Guilds Practical Application (Children's) Regulations Training, BIFA Unconscious Bias training, ScreenSkills Step up to 1st AD, Final Pixel Academy Virtual Production Workshop Training.

In addition to her ADing work, Amy is a BAFTA nominated and RTS winning Drama Director. She has worked extensively producing and directing short form content and commercials for major international brands. In that capacity she has worked with Nokia, Pedigree, Toshiba, Lenovo, Benefit, Skype, Red Bull, Aussie, Pepe Jeans, UMG and many more, and her work has taken her to the US, Africa, Europe, India, China and the Middle East. She has a great deal of experience of working with children and young people, including licensing and compliance. She also regularly works with the NFTS, DV Talent and ScreenSkills as a tutor/trainer.

#### Selected 1st AD Credits:

Company	Title		Year	Position	PROD/1st AD*
Aldgate Pictures	Three	SHORT	2024	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	Stefan Demetriou
Euras Films	This Love Isn't Taught	SHORT	2024	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	Sarudzayi Marufu
Vermillion Films	Vaillant	TVC	2024	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	Lee Kemp
NFTS / Amazon Prime	The Best Man	SHORT	2024	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	Xanvier Allison
Static Flow Productions	Solers Utd	SHORT	2024	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	Mia Borrett
Grey Moth	Nephin Subs	SHORT	2024	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	Archie Sinclair
Objective Fiction / C4	Gundi	PILOT	2024	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	Kelly McGolpin
Grey Moth	Principal Boy	SHORT	2024	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	Archie Sinclair
Kode Media	The Last Dinner Party	PROMO	2023	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	Lily Roberts
Netflix	The Kitchen	FF	2022	1st AD (Daily)	Jay Arthur*
Objective Fiction/ BBC	Small Doses	PILOT	2022	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	Kelly McGolpin
Mercury Studios / UMG	Mars	SHORT	2021	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	Stefan Demetriou
Snowed In / BBC1 / Netflix	You Don't Know Me	HETV	2021	1 <sup>st</sup> AD (2 <sup>nd</sup> Unit dailies)	Tony Aherne*
Objective Fiction / Netflix	Feel Good (S2)	HETV	2020	1 <sup>st</sup> AD (2 <sup>nd</sup> Unit dailies)	Robyn Henderson*
Joker's Pack	Bump	SHORT	2020	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	Roxanne Holman
Cheeky Grin	Tiny Cow	SHORT	2019	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	Nicki Waltham
Rosetta Productions/BFI/BBC Films	Lynn & Lucy	FF	2018	1 <sup>st</sup> AD (final week)	Ina Luders*
Netflix / Lime Pictures	Free Rein (S3, Blk3)	HETV	2018	1 <sup>st</sup> AD (2 <sup>nd</sup> unit dailies)	Davy Hughes*
NFTS	We have everywhere to go	SHORT	2018	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	Emily Everdee
NFTS	45 Summers	SHORT	2017	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	To Dexter
NFTS	Rooftop Refugee	SHORT	2017	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	Shereen Ali
NFTS	Skipper	SHORT	2017	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	Ed Fairweather
NFTS	Collateral Damage	SHORT	2017	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	
Quite Funny Films	Misfits (S2)	HETV	2010	1 <sup>st</sup> AD (2 <sup>nd</sup> Unit)	Mark Goddard*
Spellbound Films	Love at first sight	SHORT	2010	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	Sandra Gorel
NFTS	Yellow Belly End	SHORT	2009	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	
BBC Drama	Jonathan Creek Xmas Special	HETV	2008	1 <sup>st</sup> AD (2 <sup>nd</sup> unit)	Guy De Glanville*
Shine Ltd	Demons	HETV	2008	1 <sup>st</sup> AD (2 <sup>nd</sup> unit)	Lydia Currie*
Hot Tail Films	Section 44	SHORT	2008	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	
NFTS	Outcasts	SHORT	2008	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	
NFTS	The Butcher	SHORT	2008	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	
Slingshot / Wolf Committee	Sugarhouse	FF	2006	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	Ben Dixon
The Mob Film Company	Terry Pratchett's The Hogfather	HETV	2006	1 <sup>st</sup> AD (2 <sup>nd</sup> unit)	Peter Freeman*

# Selected 2<sup>nd</sup> AD Credits:

Company	Title		Year	Position	1 <sup>st</sup> AD
Drummer TV / BSLBT	Where the light gets in	DRAMA		Key 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD	Sam Arnold
BFI / BBC Films	ISH	FF	2024	Key 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD (final week)	Ben Lanning
Disney+ / Story Collective	1000 Blows (S1 3 x 60)	HETV	2023	Crowd 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD	Jay Arthur
Jax Media / Universal	Everyone Else Burns	HETV	2022	Key 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD (1 Ep)	Tom Allan
Netflix	The Kitchen	FF	2022	Co-Crowd 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD	Jay Arthur
ITV Studios / BBC1	Ralph & Katie (6 x 30)	HETV	2022	Key 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD	Alex Szygowski
Kudos Film & TV / BBC3	LadyBaby (1 x 22)	PILOT	2021	Key 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD	Brian Horsburgh
Snowed In / BBC1 / Netflix	You Don't Know Me (4 x 60)	HETV	2021	Key 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD	Tony Aherne
Netflix / Objective Fiction	Feel Good (S2 6 x 30)	HETV	2020	Key 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD	Robyn Henderson
Warner Bros. TV	Pennyworth (S2)	HETV	2020	2 <sup>nd</sup> AD (1 Ep)	Neil Wallace
Genial Productions / ITV1	The Trouble with Maggie Cole	HETV	2019	Key 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD	Andy Pearson
Netflix / Lime Pictures	Free Rein (S3 5 x 30)	HETV	2018	Key 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD	Davy Hughes
Rosetta Productions/BFI/BBC Films		FF	2018	2 <sup>nd</sup> AD (prep only)	Ina Luders
Studio Soho Films	Surviving Christmas	FF	2018	Key 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD	Tom White
Cayenne Pepper Productions	Swords & Sceptres	FF	2017	Key 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD (UK/Mor)	Terry Bamber
Blonde to Black Pictures	Two for Joy	FF	2017	Key 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD	Ina Luders
Clerkenwell Films / C4 / Netflix	TEOTFW(S1)	HETV	2017	2 <sup>nd</sup> AD (dailies)	Helen Ostler
CBBC / ZDF / Netflix	The Worst Witch (S1 6 x 22)	HETV	2016	Key 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD	Jonathan Hunter
Swafford Hall Ltd	The Hippopotamus	FF	2016	2 <sup>nd</sup> AD (dailies)	Nick Goulden
Kudos Film & TV Ltd	Flowers (S1 5 x 30)	HETV	2015	Key 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD	Alex Streeter
Kudos Film & TV / Lovely Day	Grantchester (S2 6 x 60)	HETV	2015	Key 2 <sup>nd</sup> AD	Alex Streeter
Big Tree Productions	Abroad	HETV	2008	2 <sup>nd</sup> AD (UK Unit)	Mark Goddard
Hartswood Films	Jekyll	HETV	2006	2 <sup>nd</sup> AD (dailies)	Francesco Reidy
BBC / Diverse	Slave Trader	HETV	2005	2 <sup>nd</sup> AD	Giles Butler
Blaze Television	Too Many Cooks	HETV	2005	2 <sup>nd</sup> AD	Grantly Butters
Avalon Television	Garth Marenghi's The Told	HETV	2002	2 <sup>nd</sup> AD	Mel Nortcliffe
Selected 3rd AD Credits					
Blackbeard Productions	Pirates of the Caribbean 4	FF	2010	Crowd 3 <sup>rd</sup> AD	Peter Kohn
Fox UK	Gulliver's Travels	FF	2009	Crowd 3 <sup>rd</sup> AD	Terry Bamber
The Mob Film Company	Terry Pratchett's The Hogfather	HETV	2006	3 <sup>rd</sup> AD	Peter Freeman
20 <sup>th</sup> Century Fox	Garfield 2	FF	2005	3 <sup>rd</sup> AD (UK)	Rusty Mahmoud
Granada TV	Secret Smile	HETV	2005	3 <sup>rd</sup> AD	Robert Fabbri
Bentley Productions	Midsomer Murders	HETV	2005	Add. 3 <sup>rd</sup> AD	Max Keene
BI2 Films	Basic Instinct 2: Risk Addiction	FF	2005	Add. 3 <sup>rd</sup> AD	Mark Goddard
Revolver Man Films	Revolver	FF	2004	Add. 3 <sup>rd</sup> AD	Max Keene
Click Productions	Imagine Me & You	FF	2004	Add. 3 <sup>rd</sup> AD	Mel Dicks
Stanley (IOM) Films	The Libertine	FF	2004	Add. 3 <sup>rd</sup> AD	Max Keene
BBC Films	Dirty War	HETV	2004	Add. 3 <sup>rd</sup> AD	Mark Goddard
Working Title Films	Bridget Jones - Edge of Reason	FF	2003	2 <sup>nd</sup> Unit 3 <sup>rd</sup> AD	Richard Styles
Ridgeway Films	Enduring Love	FF	2003	3 <sup>rd</sup> AD	Barrie McCulloch
VF productions	Vanity Fair	FF	2003	Add. 3 <sup>rd</sup> AD	Max Keene
Adventure Pictures	YES	FF	2003	3 <sup>rd</sup> AD	Nick Laws
BBC Films	Tomorrow La Scala	FF	2001	3 <sup>rd</sup> AD	Nic Jeune
Hallmark Entertainment	Dinotopia	HETV	2000	Key Set PA	Edward Brett
Channel 4 / Ginger Productions	Lock, Stock &	HETV	2000	Key Set PA	Mark Goddard
Working Title Films	Bridget Jones' Diary	FF	2000	Floor Runner	Dom Fysh Stuart Renfrew
Selected Director Credits	·				
HETV / Drama:					
WBTV / Wall to Wall	Waterloo Road (S15 2 x 60min)		2024	Director	
Britbox / BBC 1 / BBC NI	Hope Street (S3 2 x45min)		2023	Director	
BBC / ZDF / HULU	Silverpoint (S2 5 x 23min)		2022	Lead Director	
BBC / ZDF / HULU	Silverpoint (S1 5 x 23min)		2021	Director	
Netflix / Objective Fiction	Feel Good (S2 Pickups)		2020	2 <sup>nd</sup> Unit Director	
Channel 4 / Lime Pictures	Hollyoaks (15 x 23min)		2020 2019	Director	
BBC1	Doctors (10 x 30min)		2019	Director	

### **Short Films:**

Angelic Films / PYT Productions	Annabel Lee	2018	Director / Producer
Angelic Films / Haus Pictures	The Treehouse	2015	Director / Writer / Producer
Angelic Films	Epitaph	2012	Director / Writer / Producer
Angelic Films / Elfin Productions	A Little Bit Country	2011	Director / Writer
Angelic Films	The Fairweather Girl	2010	Director / Writer / Producer